© 00 ~N o o b~ w N PP

N NN R R R R R R R R R R
N P O © 0O N o O A W N L O

BEFORE THE

| LLI NO S COMMERCE COWM SS| ON

TRANSPORTATI ON REGULAR OPEN MEETI NG

DATE:
TI ME:
LOCATI ON:

REPORTED BY:

JOB NO. :

PRESENT:

Thur sday, April 20, 2023

11:31 a.m

Pursuant to notice via videoconference
Chi cago, |IL 60601

Hal ey Goodwi n, Notary Public

Veritext Legal Solutions

5830052

CARRI E ZALEWSKI , Chai r man

M CHAEL T. CARRI GAN, Comm ssi oner

CONRAD REDDI CK, Conmm ssi oner

ANN MCCABE, Commi ssi oner

STACEY PARADI S, Comm ssi oner

ARTHUR BRESNAHAN, ESQUI RE Counsel

M KE BEATTY, Vice President of Liberty Uilities

Centr al

Regi on

WWw.veritext.com

Veritext Lega Solutions

888-391-3376




co N o o0 b~ W DN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PRESENT ( Cont"' d):

CADE SI MMONS, Director of
Central Region

TEAGUE KI NGSLEY, Judge

Liberty Utilities

WWw.veritext.com

Veritext Lega Solutions

888-391-3376



© o0 N o o b~ w N PP

N NN R R R R R R R R R
N P O © 0O N O O A W N LB O

PROCEEDI NGS

THE REPORTER: Madam Chai r man, you may
proceed.

MS. ZALEWSKI: Good norning. At 11:31
under the Open Meetings Act | call the April 20, 2023,
Regul ar Open Meeting to order. Conm ssioners
Carrigan, MCabe, Reddick, and Paradis are with ne in
Chi cago. W have a quorum We have no requests to
speak.

Moving on to our transportation agenda.
Item RR-1 concerns a petition to close a railroad
crossing in Bond County. The order denies the
petition, finding that users have access to no viable
alternative if the crossing is closed.

Are there any objections to approving
t he order?

Heari ng none, the order is approved.

Items RR-2 through RR-5 concern certain
various public safety inprovenent projects at railroad
crossings across lllinois. The orders approve the
projects, authorize construction, extend project

deadl i nes, and approve project costs apportionnent.

WWw.veritext.com

Veritext Lega Solutions

888-391-3376



© o0 N o o b~ w N PP

N NN R R R R R R R R R
N P O © 0O N O O A W N LB O

Are there any objections to considering
these itens together and approving the orders?

Hearing none, the orders are approved.
Thi s concl udes our transportation agenda.

(Wher eupon, the neeting concluded at

11:33 a.m)

Veritext Lega Solutions
WWw.veritext.com 888-391-3376



