1	BEFORE THE
2	ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
3	TRANSPORTATION REGULAR OPEN MEETING
4	
5	DATE: Thursday, April 20, 2023
6	TIME: 11:31 a.m.
7	LOCATION: Pursuant to notice via videoconference
8	Chicago, IL 60601
9	REPORTED BY: Haley Goodwin, Notary Public
10	Veritext Legal Solutions
11	JOB NO.: 5830052
12	
13	
14	PRESENT:
15	CARRIE ZALEWSKI, Chairman
16	MICHAEL T. CARRIGAN, Commissioner
17	CONRAD REDDICK, Commissioner
18	ANN MCCABE, Commissioner
19	STACEY PARADIS, Commissioner
20	ARTHUR BRESNAHAN, ESQUIRE Counsel
21	MIKE BEATTY, Vice President of Liberty Utilities
22	Central Region
	1

888-391-3376

www.veritext.com

```
PRESENT (Cont'd):
 1
          CADE SIMMONS, Director of Liberty Utilities
 2
          Central Region
 3
          TEAGUE KINGSLEY, Judge
 4
 5
 6
 7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
                                                        2
```

www.veritext.com 888-391-3376

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	THE REPORTER: Madam Chairman, you may
3	proceed.
4	MS. ZALEWSKI: Good morning. At 11:31
5	under the Open Meetings Act I call the April 20, 2023,
6	Regular Open Meeting to order. Commissioners
7	Carrigan, McCabe, Reddick, and Paradis are with me in
8	Chicago. We have a quorum. We have no requests to
9	speak.
10	Moving on to our transportation agenda.
11	Item RR-1 concerns a petition to close a railroad
12	crossing in Bond County. The order denies the
13	petition, finding that users have access to no viable
14	alternative if the crossing is closed.
15	Are there any objections to approving
16	the order?
17	Hearing none, the order is approved.
18	Items RR-2 through RR-5 concern certain
19	various public safety improvement projects at railroad
20	crossings across Illinois. The orders approve the
21	projects, authorize construction, extend project
22	deadlines, and approve project costs apportionment.

1	Are there any objections to considering
2	these items together and approving the orders?
3	Hearing none, the orders are approved.
4	This concludes our transportation agenda.
5	(Whereupon, the meeting concluded at
6	11:33 a.m.)
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
	4

Veritext Legal Solutions
www.veritext.com
888-391-3376